Sealed proposals will be received by the City of
Chicago until 11 A. M. Wednesday, October 30,
1912, at Room 406, City Hall, for furnishing and
erecting at Roseland Pumping Station one vertical
triple expansion crank and fly wheel pumping engine
of a capacity of twenty-five million (25,000,000) gallons
per day against a normal head of one hundred
and forty feet (140′). This proposal also includes
the dismantling of a similar engine now at Lake View
Pumping Station, transporting and erecting it at
Roseland Pumping Station, together with the furnishing

[...]

of an intimate mixture of properly proportioned argillaceous and
calcareous materials, and to which no addition greater than three
per cent. has been made subsequent to calcination.

Specific Gravity.—The specific gravity of the dry cement at a
temperature of two hundred and twelve (212) degrees F. shall not
be less than 3.10.

Fineness.—It shall be pulverized to such fineness that not more
than eight (8) per cent. shall fail to pass a number one hundred
(100) sieve and not more than twenty-five (25) per cent. shall fail
to pass a number two hundred (200) sieve.

[...]

naphtha of specific gravity eighty-eight (88) degrees Baume at a
temperature of sixty-five degrees Fahrenheit (65° F.) and not less
than ninety-eight per cent. (98%) shall be soluble in chemically pure
carbon tetra-chloride. When exposed for seven hours to a temperature
of three hundred and twenty-five degrees F. (325° F.) in a shallow
dish the bottom of which is covered with bitumen to a depth of
three-fourths (¾) inch, the refined asphalt shall not lose more than
five per cent. (5%) by evaporation.

Asphalts that are injuriously affected, in the pavement, by water

[...]

specific gravity shall not be below 0.92, nor above 1.04. Its flash
test (determined in the standard New York State closed oil-testing
apparatus) shall not be under three hundred and fifty (350) degrees
F., and when exposed for seven (7) hours to a temperature of three
hundred and twenty-five (325) degrees F., in a shallow open dish,
the bottom of which is covered by the oil to a depth of three-fourths
(¾) inch, it shall not lose more than five (5) per cent. by
evaporation. It shall not contain more than ten (10) per cent. of
paraffine scale.

[...]

The refined asphalt, together
with the asphalt in the tempering agent, shall constitute not less
than sixty per cent. (60%) of the asphaltic cement.

The refined asphalt and the tempering agent shall be mixed and
melted together at a temperature not below two hundred and seventy-five
degrees F. (275° F.), and not above three hundred and twenty-five
degrees Fahrenheit (325° F.), and thoroughly incorporated by
agitation until a homogeneous cement is produced. The agitation
shall be continued until the cement is used.

The asphaltic cement at a temperature of seventy-seven degrees
F. (77° F.) shall be of such consistency as to show a penetration of

[...]

7%

Mineral material passing No.
	10 sieve
	28%

Mineral material passing No.
	3 sieve
	36%

 
	 

 
	 
	100%

65. Manufacture.—The crushed rock, sand and pulverized stone
shall be thoroughly mixed together at a temperature not above
three hundred and seventy-five degrees Fahrenheit (375° F.) and
not below three hundred and twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit
(325° F.) and the asphaltic cement, at a like temperature, added
and the mixing continued until a perfectly uniform mass is produced,
with every fragment of stone completely coated with cement.

The hot mixture will then be compressed in molds under a pressure

[...]

are subjected to distillation at gradually increasing temperatures,
not more than five per cent. (5%) of distillate shall distil over up
to a temperature of four hundred degrees F. (400° F.), nor more
than thirty-five per cent. (35%) shall distil over up to a temperature
of four hundred and fifty-five degrees F. (455° F.), and not more
than eighty per cent. (80%) shall distil over up to a temperature of
six hundred degrees F. (600° F.). After complete distillation there
shall not remain more than two per cent. of coke. The residue
remaining, upon sulphonating a portion of the total distillate, shall